FORM BD 307 CURRENT OPERATIONS

APPROPRIATION

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
OFFICE OF STATE BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

The General Assembly of 2019 appropriated for Current Operations under S.L. 2019-192, S.L. 2019-208, S.L.
2019-209, S.L. 2019-210, S.L. 2019-211, S.L. 2019-221, S.L. 2019-222, S.L. 2019-223, S.L. 2019-224, S.L.
2019-229, S.L. 2019-230, S.L. 2019-231, S.L. 2019-235, S.L. 2019-237, S.L. 2019-239, S.L. 2019-242, S.L.
2019-247, SL 2019-250, SL 2019-251 and S.L. 2020-1 for the fiscal years 2019-21, July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2021,
for the use of

CAMPUS/AGENCY NAME: North Carolina Central University - General Fund Code: 16090

and available only by monthly or quarterly allotments under Section 6-3 and only for the Purposes and/or
Objects herein enumerated as under Sections 6-1 and 6-4 of the State Budget Act, Chapter 143C of the
General Statutes of North Carolina.

2019-2020 2020-2021
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $136,655,404 $136,655,404
LESS ESTIMATED RECEIPTS $51,822,380 $51,822,380

NET APPROPRIATION $84,833,024 $84,833,024




Office of State Budget And Management
Certified Budget
Summary By Purpose
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund

Fund Fund 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
1101 Instruction $65,935,752 $65,935,752
1102 Summer Term Instruction $3,443,648 $3,443,648
1103 Non-Credit and Receipts Supported Instruction $8,102 $8,102
1110 Organized Research $882 $882
1142 Community Services $436,561 $436,561
1151 Libraries $6,134,640 $6,134,640
1152 General Academic Support $10,227,620 $10,227,620
1160 Student Services $4,684,260 $4,684,260
1170 Institutional Support $20,312,096 $20,312,096
1180 Physical Plant Operation $16,286,450 $16,286,450
1230 Student Financial Aid $9,185,393 $9,185,393
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $136,655,404 $136,655,404
RECEIPTS
1101 Instruction $2,500 $2,500
1102 Summer Term Instruction $3,443,648 $3,443,648
1103 Non-Credit and Receipts Supported Instruction $8,102 $8,102
1151 Libraries $23,526 $23,526
1160 Student Services $439,535 $439,535
1170 Institutional Support $18,252 $18,252
1180 Physical Plant Operation $841,048 $841,048
1990 Multi-Activity $47,045,769 $47,045,769
TOTAL RECEIPTS $51,822,380 $51,822,380
NET APPROPRIATION $84,833,024 $84,833,024
Position Counts
REQUIREMENTS
1101 Instruction 602.328 602.328
1102 Summer Term Instruction 40.412 40.412
1110 Organized Research 0.400 0.400
1142 Community Services 8.060 8.060
1151 Libraries 44.500 44.500
1152 General Academic Support 102.286 102.286
1160 Student Services 58.500 58.500
1170 Institutional Support 178.474 178.474
1180 Physical Plant Operation 143.200 143.200
TOTAL POSITIONS 1,178.160 1,178.160

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management
Certified Budget
Summary By Account
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund

Account  Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title

REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $17,855,857 $17,855,857

531150 EPA-TEACH SALARIES-UNIV
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV
531230 LEO SALARIES-UNIV

531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV
531350 STU TEMP WAGES - UNIV
531410 OT PAY - UNIV

531420 HOLIDAY PAY - UNIV

531460 EPA&SPA-LONGVTY PAY-UNIV
531474 BONUS INCENTIVE WAGES - UNIVERSITIES
531510 SOCIAL SEC CONTRIB-UNIV
531520 REG RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV
531530 LEO RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV
531540 OPT RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV
531560 MED INS CONTRIB-UNIV
531572 UNEMP COMP PAYMNTS TO DES
531573 WORKER COMP PREMIUMS
531576 FLEXIBLE SPENDNG SVG ACCT
53163X WORKERS COMPENSATION
531660 TAX EMP REIMB/ALLOW-UNIV
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

532000 PURCHASED SERVICES

532100 PURCHASED CONTRACT SERVICES
532200 UTILITIES

TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES

533000 SUPPLIES

TOTAL SUPPLIES

534000 PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT
534600 ART,LIBRARY,LEARNING RESOURCES
TOTAL PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT
535000 OTHER EXPENSES

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

536580 GOV STATUTORY DISTRIBUTNS
536810 EDUC AWAR-APPROP GRANTS
536875 GRAD ASST TUITION AWARDS
536881 UNC CAMPUS SCHOLARSHIPS
536890 OTHER EDUCATIONAL AWARDS
TOTAL AID AND PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
538501 MAND TRAN ENERGY SAV DEBT

$42,532,807
$19,165,346

$42,532,807
$19,165,346

$1,154,492 $1,154,492
$390,935 $390,935
$307,956 $307,956
$62,424 $62,424
$18,320 $18,320
$221,952 $221,952
$15,000 $15,000
$5,478,462 $5,478,462
$8,671,068 $8,671,068
$188,901 $188,901
$2,675,321 $2,675,321
$5,649,205 $5,649,205
$3,969 $3,969
$221,288 $221,288
$105,892 $105,892
$202,072 $202,072
$1,000 $1,000
$104,922,267 $104,922,267
$5,501,523 $5,501,523
$4,219,649 $4,219,649
$4,969,346 $4,969,346
$14,690,518 $14,690,518
$1,415,083 $1,415,083
$1,415,083 $1,415,083
$2,012,775 $2,012,775
$2,672,818 $2,672,818
$4,685,593 $4,685,593
$392,485 $392,485
$392,485 $392,485
$309,723 $309,723
$8,036,794 $8,036,794
$1,025,990 $1,025,990
$320,418 $320,418
$279,679 $279,679
$9,972,604 $9,972,604
$576,854 $576,854



Office of State Budget And Management

Certified Budget
Summary By Account
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund

Account Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL INTRA-GOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS $576,854 $576,854
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $136,655,404 $136,655,404
RECEIPTS
432743 GRANTS $163,948 $163,948
TOTAL GRANTS $163,948 $163,948
434170 SALES,SERVICE & RENTALS $841,048 $841,048
434195 SALES,SERVICE & RENTALS $23,886 $23,886
TOTAL SALES,SERVICE & RENTALS $864,934 $864,934
435810 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $30,979,433 $30,979,433
435812 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $170,340 $170,340
435820 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $19,897,823 $19,897,823
435822 FEES,LICENSES & FINES ($558,179) ($558,179)
435830 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $295,979 $295,979
435831 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $8,102 $8,102
TOTAL FEES,LICENSES & FINES $50,793,498 $50,793,498
TOTAL RECEIPTS $51,822,380 $51,822,380
NET APPROPRIATION $84,833,024 $84,833,024
Position Counts
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 201.358 201.358
531150 EPA-TEACH SALARIES-UNIV 513.426 513.426
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV 443.667 443.667
531230 LEO SALARIES-UNIV 19.700 19.700
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV 0.009 0.009
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 1,178.160 1,178.160
TOTAL POSITIONS 1,178.160 1,178.160




Office of State Budget And Management
Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund
1101-Instruction

Account  Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $4,303,264 $4,303,264
531150 EPA-TEACH SALARIES-UNIV $39,965,694 $39,965,694
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV $3,756,308 $3,756,308
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV $116,160 $116,160
531350 STU TEMP WAGES - UNLV $204,483 $204,483
531410 OT PAY - UNIV $2,099 $2,099
531420 HOLIDAY PAY - UNIV $443 $443
531460 EPA&SPA-LONGVTY PAY-UNIV $38,365 $38,365
531474 BONUS INCENTIVE WAGES - UNIVERSITIES $15,000 $15,000
531510 SOCIAL SEC CONTRIB-UNIV $3,329,094 $3,329,094
531520 REG RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $4,584,087 $4,584,087
531540 OPT RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $1,999,739 $1,999,739
531560 MED INS CONTRIB-UNIV $3,086,837 $3,086,837
53163X WORKERS COMPENSATION $3,764 $3,764
531660 TAX EMP REIMB/ALLOW-UNIV $1,000 $1,000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $61,406,337 $61,406,337
532000 PURCHASED SERVICES $1,590,814 $1,590,814
532100 PURCHASED CONTRACT SERVICES $706,746 $706,746
TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES $2,297,560 $2,297,560
533000 SUPPLIES $623,338 $623,338
TOTAL SUPPLIES $623,338 $623,338
534000 PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $707,634 $707,634
TOTAL PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $707,634 $707,634
535000 OTHER EXPENSES $114,554 $114,554
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $114,554 $114,554
536580 GOV STATUTORY DISTRIBUTNS $309,723 $309,723
536875 GRAD ASST TUITION AWARDS $273,999 $273,999
536890 OTHER EDUCATIONAL AWARDS $202,607 $202,607
TOTAL AID AND PUBLIC ASSISTANCE $786,329 $786,329
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $65,935,752 $65,935,752
RECEIPTS
435830 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $2,500 $2,500
TOTAL FEES,LICENSES & FINES $2,500 $2,500
TOTAL RECEIPTS $2,500 $2,500
NET APPROPRIATION $65,933,252 $65,933,252

Position Counts

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management
Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 45.352 45.352
531150 EPA-TEACH SALARIES-UNIV 479.014 479.014
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV 77.953 77.953
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV 0.009 0.009
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 602.328 602.328
TOTAL POSITIONS 602.328 602.328

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management

Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund
1102-Summer Term Instruction

Account  Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $206,891 $206,891
531150 EPA-TEACH SALARIES-UNIV $2,567,113 $2,567,113
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV $118,220 $118,220
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV $429 $429
531350 STU TEMP WAGES - UNLV $18,157 $18,157
531460 EPA&SPA-LONGVTY PAY-UNIV $3,256 $3,256
531510 SOCIAL SEC CONTRIB-UNIV $199,776 $199,776
531520 REG RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $105,404 $105,404
531540 OPT RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $61,100 $61,100
531560 MED INS CONTRIB-UNIV $112,296 $112,296
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $3,392,642 $3,392,642
532000 PURCHASED SERVICES $21,084 $21,084
532100 PURCHASED CONTRACT SERVICES $11,239 $11,239
TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES $32,323 $32,323
533000 SUPPLIES $3,661 $3,661
TOTAL SUPPLIES $3,661 $3,661
534000 PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $14,672 $14,672
TOTAL PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $14,672 $14,672
535000 OTHER EXPENSES $350 $350
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $350 $350
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $3,443,648 $3,443,648
RECEIPTS
435810 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $2,587,420 $2,587,420
435820 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $856,228 $856,228
TOTAL FEES,LICENSES & FINES $3,443,648 $3,443,648
TOTAL RECEIPTS $3,443,648 $3,443,648
NET APPROPRIATION $0 $0
Position Counts
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 2.500 2.500
531150 EPA-TEACH SALARIES-UNIV 34.412 34.412
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV 3.500 3.500
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 40.412 40.412
TOTAL POSITIONS 40.412 40.412

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management
Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund
1103-Non-Credit and Receipts Supported Instruction

Account  Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
532100 PURCHASED CONTRACT SERVICES $8,102 $8,102
TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES $8,102 $8,102
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $8,102 $8,102
RECEIPTS
435831 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $8,102 $8,102
TOTAL FEES,LICENSES & FINES $8,102 $8,102
TOTAL RECEIPTS $8,102 $8,102
NET APPROPRIATION $0 $0

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management
Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund
1110-Organized Research

Account Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $0 $0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $0 $0
536890 OTHER EDUCATIONAL AWARDS $882 $882
TOTAL AID AND PUBLIC ASSISTANCE $882 $882
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $882 $882
NET APPROPRIATION $882 $882
Position Counts
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 0.400 0.400
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 0.400 0.400
TOTAL POSITIONS 0.400 0.400

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management
Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund
1142-Community Services

Account  Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title

REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $148,010 $148,010
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV $111,180 $111,180
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV $2,917 $2,917
531350 STU TEMP WAGES - UNIV $5,667 $5,667
531460 EPA&SPA-LONGVTY PAY-UNIV $4,052 $4,052
531510 SOCIAL SEC CONTRIB-UNIV $32,963 $32,963
531520 REG RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $78,184 $78,184
531540 OPT RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $1,364 $1,364
531560 MED INS CONTRIB-UNIV $35,236 $35,236
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $419,573 $419,573
532000 PURCHASED SERVICES $8,106 $8,106
TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES $8,106 $8,106
533000 SUPPLIES $8,882 $8,882
TOTAL SUPPLIES $8,882 $8,882

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $436,561 $436,561

NET APPROPRIATION $436,561 $436,561

Position Counts

REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 5.060 5.060
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV 3.000 3.000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 8.060 8.060
TOTAL POSITIONS 8.060 8.060

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management
Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund
1151-Libraries

Account  Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $1,379,866 $1,379,866
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV $666,106 $666,106
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV $50,127 $50,127
531350 STU TEMP WAGES - UNIV $30,000 $30,000
531410 OT PAY - UNLV $343 $343
531420 HOLIDAY PAY - UNIV $24 $24
531460 EPA&SPA-LONGVTY PAY-UNIV $10,804 $10,804
531510 SOCIAL SEC CONTRIB-UNIV $188,779 $188,779
531520 REG RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $339,613 $339,613
531540 OPT RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $51,179 $51,179
531560 MED INS CONTRIB-UNIV $163,765 $163,765
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $2,880,606 $2,880,606
532000 PURCHASED SERVICES $70,482 $70,482
532100 PURCHASED CONTRACT SERVICES $472,954 $472,954
TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES $543,436 $543,436
533000 SUPPLIES $11,020 $11,020
TOTAL SUPPLIES $11,020 $11,020
534000 PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $26,760 $26,760
534600 ART,LIBRARY,LEARNING RESOURCES $2,672,818 $2,672,818
TOTAL PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $2,699,578 $2,699,578
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $6,134,640 $6,134,640
RECEIPTS
434195 SALES,SERVICE & RENTALS $23,526 $23,526
TOTAL SALES,SERVICE & RENTALS $23,526 $23,526
TOTAL RECEIPTS $23,526 $23,526
NET APPROPRIATION $6,111,114 $6,111,114

Position Counts

REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 24.500 24.500
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV 20.000 20.000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 44.500 44.500
TOTAL POSITIONS 44.500 44.500

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management

Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund

1152-General Academic Support

Account Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title

REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $4,672,545 $4,672,545
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV $2,317,648 $2,317,648
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV $30,587 $30,587
531410 OT PAY - UNIV $4,939 $4,939
531460 EPARSPA-LONGVTY PAY-UNIV $28,469 $28,469
531510 SOCIAL SEC CONTRIB-UNIV $424,984 $424,984
531520 REG RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $914,489 $914,489
531540 OPT RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $217,165 $217,165
531560 MED INS CONTRIB-UNIV $424,372 $424,372
531572 UNEMP COMP PAYMNTS TO DES $3,969 $3,969
53163X WORKERS COMPENSATION $900 $900
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $9,040,067 $9,040,067
532000 PURCHASED SERVICES $182,769 $182,769
532100 PURCHASED CONTRACT SERVICES $674,945 $674,945
TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES $857,714 $857,714
533000 SUPPLIES $61,818 $61,818
TOTAL SUPPLIES $61,818 $61,818
534000 PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $268,021 $268,021
TOTAL PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $268,021 $268,021

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $10,227,620 $10,227,620

NET APPROPRIATION $10,227,620 $10,227,620

Position Counts

REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 54.820 54.820
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV 47.466 47.466
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 102.286 102.286

TOTAL POSITIONS 102.286 102.286

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management

Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund

1160-Student Services

Account  Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $1,199,752 $1,199,752
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV $1,532,357 $1,532,357
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV $8,182 $8,182
531350 STU TEMP WAGES - UNIV $1,600 $1,600
531410 OT PAY - UNLV $1,739 $1,739
531460 EPA&SPA-LONGVTY PAY-UNIV $18,405 $18,405
531510 SOCIAL SEC CONTRIB-UNIV $183,901 $183,901
531520 REG RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $396,682 $396,682
531540 OPT RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $53,492 $53,492
531560 MED INS CONTRIB-UNIV $277,101 $277,101
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $3,673,211 $3,673,211
532100 PURCHASED CONTRACT SERVICES $930,107 $930,107
TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES $930,107 $930,107
533000 SUPPLIES $78,682 $78,682
TOTAL SUPPLIES $78,682 $78,682
535000 OTHER EXPENSES $2,260 $2,260
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $2,260 $2,260
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $4,684,260 $4,684,260
RECEIPTS
432743 GRANTS $163,948 $163,948
TOTAL GRANTS $163,948 $163,948
434195 SALES,SERVICE & RENTALS $360 $360
TOTAL SALES,SERVICE & RENTALS $360 $360
435830 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $275,227 $275,227
TOTAL FEES,LICENSES & FINES $275,227 $275,227
TOTAL RECEIPTS $439,535 $439,535
NET APPROPRIATION $4,244,725 $4,244,725
Position Counts
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 19.500 19.500
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV 39.000 39.000
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 58.500 58.500
TOTAL POSITIONS 58.500 58.500

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management

Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund
1170-Institutional Support

Account  Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $5,331,477 $5,331,477
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV $6,076,813 $6,076,813
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV $162,402 $162,402
531350 STU TEMP WAGES - UNIV $32,649 $32,649
531410 OT PAY - UNLV $64 $64
531460 EPA&SPA-LONGVTY PAY-UNIV $73,502 $73,502
531510 SOCIAL SEC CONTRIB-UNIV $663,088 $663,088
531520 REG RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $1,505,328 $1,505,328
531530 LEO RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $8,091 $8,091
531540 OPT RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $273,403 $273,403
531560 MED INS CONTRIB-UNIV $831,842 $831,842
531573 WORKER COMP PREMIUMS $221,288 $221,288
531576 FLEXIBLE SPENDNG SVG ACCT $105,892 $105,892
53163X WORKERS COMPENSATION $57,929 $57,929
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $15,343,768 $15,343,768
532000 PURCHASED SERVICES $2,875,901 $2,875,901
532100 PURCHASED CONTRACT SERVICES $890,353 $890,353
TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES $3,766,254 $3,766,254
533000 SUPPLIES $25,151 $25,151
TOTAL SUPPLIES $25,151 $25,151
534000 PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $915,002 $915,002
TOTAL PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $915,002 $915,002
535000 OTHER EXPENSES $261,921 $261,921
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $261,921 $261,921
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $20,312,096 $20,312,096
RECEIPTS
435830 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $18,252 $18,252
TOTAL FEES,LICENSES & FINES $18,252 $18,252
TOTAL RECEIPTS $18,252 $18,252
NET APPROPRIATION $20,293,844 $20,293,844
Position Counts
REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 46.226 46.226
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV 132.248 132.248
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 178.474 178.474
TOTAL POSITIONS 178.474 178.474

01/31/2020 02:16:50 PM
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Office of State Budget And Management
Certified Budget
Detail by Fund
Biennium 2019-21

16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund

1180-Physical Plant Operation

Account  Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title

REQUIREMENTS
531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV $614,052 $614,052
531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV $4,586,714 $4,586,714
531230 LEO SALARIES-UNIV $1,154,492 $1,154,492
531310 REG(N S) TEMP WAGES-UNIV $20,131 $20,131
531350 STU TEMP WAGES - UNLV $15,400 $15,400
531410 OT PAY - UNLV $53,240 $53,240
531420 HOLIDAY PAY - UNIV $17,853 $17,853
531460 EPA&SPA-LONGVTY PAY-UNIV $45,099 $45,099
531510 SOCIAL SEC CONTRIB-UNIV $455,877 $455,877
531520 REG RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $747,281 $747,281
531530 LEO RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $180,810 $180,810
531540 OPT RETIRE CONTRIB-UNIV $17,879 $17,879
531560 MED INS CONTRIB-UNIV $717,756 $717,756
53163X WORKERS COMPENSATION $139,479 $139,479
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $8,766,063 $8,766,063
532000 PURCHASED SERVICES $752,367 $752,367
532100 PURCHASED CONTRACT SERVICES $525,203 $525,203
532200 UTILITIES $4,969,346 $4,969,346
TOTAL PURCHASED SERVICES $6,246,916 $6,246,916
533000 SUPPLIES $602,531 $602,531
TOTAL SUPPLIES $602,531 $602,531
534000 PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $80,686 $80,686
TOTAL PROPERTY,PLANT,EQUIPMENT $80,686 $80,686
535000 OTHER EXPENSES $13,400 $13,400
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $13,400 $13,400
538501 MAND TRAN ENERGY SAV DEBT $576,854 $576,854
TOTAL INTRA-GOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS $576,854 $576,854

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $16,286,450 $16,286,450

RECEIPTS
434170 SALES,SERVICE & RENTALS $841,048 $841,048
TOTAL SALES,SERVICE & RENTALS $841,048 $841,048

TOTAL RECEIPTS $841,048 $841,048

NET APPROPRIATION $15,445,402 $15,445,402

Position Counts

REQUIREMENTS

531110 EPA REG SALARIES-UNIV 3.000 3.000
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531210 SPA-REG SALARIES-UNIV 120.500 120.500
531230 LEO SALARIES-UNIV 19.700 19.700
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 143.200 143.200
TOTAL POSITIONS 143.200 143.200
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16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund
1230-Student Financial Aid

Account Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
REQUIREMENTS
536810 EDUC AWAR-APPROP GRANTS $8,036,794 $8,036,794
536875 GRAD ASST TUITION AWARDS $751,991 $751,991
536881 UNC CAMPUS SCHOLARSHIPS $320,418 $320,418
536890 OTHER EDUCATIONAL AWARDS $76,190 $76,190
TOTAL AID AND PUBLIC ASSISTANCE $9,185,393 $9,185,393
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $9,185,393 $9,185,393
NET APPROPRIATION $9,185,393 $9,185,393
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16090-North Carolina Central University - General Fund

1990-Multi-Activity

Account Account 2019-2020 2020-2021
Code Title
RECEIPTS
435810 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $28,392,013 $28,392,013
435812 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $170,340 $170,340
435820 FEES,LICENSES & FINES $19,041,595 $19,041,595
435822 FEES,LICENSES & FINES ($558,179) ($558,179)
TOTAL FEES,LICENSES & FINES $47,045,769 $47,045,769
TOTAL RECEIPTS $47,045,769 $47,045,769
NET APPROPRIATION ($47,045,769) ($47,045,769)
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